
City of Austin

Recommendation for Action

301 W. Second Street
Austin, TX

File #: 23-1676, Agenda Item #: 19. 4/20/2023���

Posting Language
Authorize negotiation and execution of an amendment to a legal services agreement with Jackson Walker LLP
for legal services related to City of Austin vs. SFC Software Factory, LLC, Condemnation Proceeding filed in
the Probate Court No. 1, Travis County in the amount of $140,000 for a total contract amount not to exceed
$240,000.

Lead Department
Law Department.

Fiscal Note
Funding is available in Austin Department of Transportation Corridor Mobility Program Office budget.

For More Information:
Angela Rodriguez, Assistant City Attorney, (512) 974-6032.

Additional Backup Information:
This litigation is related to a condemnation lawsuit involving real property necessary for the Corridor Mobility
Program.

City of Austin Printed on 4/7/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

